## TALGARTH TOWN COUNCIL

Mrs Josephine M E Rumsey, Town Clerk

Mobile: 07970 547996

11.

12.

E-mail: clerk@talgarthtowncouncil.co.uk

www.talgarthtowncouncil.co.uk

Ty-Carreg **Bronllys Road** Talgarth LD3 0HH

TO: MAYOR, MEMBERS TALGARTH TOWN COUNCIL

Your attendance is requested at the TALGARTH TOWN COUNCIL ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING on WEDNESDAY

10 MAY 2023 at 7.00pm, in the TOWN HALL COMMITTEE ROOM & REMOTE ACCESS	
AGENDA	
1.	Apologies for absence
2.	To declare matters of interest as per Members' Code of Conduct
3.	Minutes of the previous AGM held on 18 May 2022 (confirmed on 8 June 2022) - Copy attached for ease of reference.
4.	Annual report for the Council from the Mayor for 2022/23
5.	Nominations for Mayor 2023-2024
6.	Nominations for Deputy Mayor 2023-2024
7.	Matters arising from Minutes of AGM held on 18 May 2022
8.	Appointment of Internal Auditor 2023/2024
9.	Town Council representatives on Sub-groups/others
10.	Town Councillors Signatories and Town Clerk's authorisation on NW Bank Account transfers

Following this meeting – Wed 10 May 2023 – Monthly meeting

Items for a future meeting

Date and time of next meeting.

Members of the public wishing to join remote meetings to speak about an agenda item need to contact the Clerk no later than 5pm on the day prior to the meeting 8 May 2023 in order to put arrangements in place.